AT<u>8.40_</u>0'CLOCK_A_M

FEB 2 1 2020

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Open Meetings Act, the Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas will hold a regular meeting to conduct County business.

Date: February 24, 2020 Time: 9:00 am Location: Courthouse Basement, 620 E. Main St., Gatesville, Texas 76528

AGENDA

1. Call to Order

- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. Public Forum: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.
- 5. Accept the minutes for the Coryell County Historical Commission meeting held on January 14, 2020. (Miller/Corbett)
- 6. Minutes for Commissioners Court meeting December 9, 2019. (Miller/Simpson)
- 7. Minutes for Commissioners Court meeting, February 10, 2020 (Miller/Simpson)
- 8. Road and Bridge Report. (Latham)
- 9. Consider form and content of Road Material Lease Agreements for Jimmie D Cummings and Dewayne Bates. (Miller/Latham)
- Consider donations to the Coryell County Victims Assistance Canine Fund; Extraco Bank \$100.00, Ethan Hill \$150.00, Faye Powell \$200.00, Janet Pruitt \$100.00.
- 11. Consider event and date for Employee Appreciation Month. (Miller)
- 12. Discussion and consideration of Justice Center construction project. (Jones)
- 13. Pay Bills (Miller)

Reports:

- 14. Commissioners' Reports
 - a. Precinct 1 Commissioner Matthews
 - b. Precinct 2 Commissioner Moore
 - c. Precinct 3 Commissioner Jones
 - d. Precinct 4 Commissioner Ashby
- 15. Judge's Report

Adjournment

Signed this 21st day of February 2020.

QV Voa.

Roger A. Miller Coryell County Judge